

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

FLOOD DIVISION D.I.KHAN

Phone # 0966-713303

No:<u>41</u>/2-M Dated DI Khan the

21/01/2025.

To,

The Director Information Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject: - CORRIGENDUM.

Please find enclosed herewith 7 copies of the Corrigendum written in English for publishing in the leading newspaper English and Urdu for one day circulation only.

E ENGINEER

Flood Division D.I.Khan

Copy for information is forwarded to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer (South) Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
- 2. Deputy Secretary (Technical) Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information and necessary action as per KPPRA rules 2014 and upload the same on Irrigation website <u>www.irrigation.gkp.pk.please</u>.
- 3. Assistant Director web Secretary Irrigation Department Peshawar with the request to upload the stated website <u>www.irrigationgkp.kp</u> please.
- 4. Superintending Engineer D.I.Khan Irrigation Circle D.I.Khan.
- 5. Deputy Director (Civil) O/O the Secretary to Govt: of KPK Irr: Deptt: Peshawar Focal Person/ Co-Ordinator for DIK Irr: Circle.
- 6. Managing Director Khyber Pakhtunkhwa public procurement Regulation Authority Treasury Directorate Khyber House, Gustice Talat Qayyum Road, Canal Road, Warsak Road Peshawar for information & uploading the same on KPPRA web site please.
- 7. Sub Divisional Officer Flood Sub Division No. I & II D.I.Khan for information.
- 8. D.A.O/ H.C/ H.D/Tender Clerk (Local) for information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Flood Division D.I.Khan

CORRIGENDUM.

The N.I.T published in daily Mashriq and Aitadal Newspaper dated 10/01/2025 vide INF (P) 101/25 in for the work "Flood and Erosion Protection Arrangement of Villages / Abadies of Moza Shah Nawaz, Jhoke Basharat Etc, and Agricultural Land along Left Bank of Indus River in District D.I.Khan (Phase-II Long Term Arrangement) ADP No .1867/220742 (2024-25 New)". Sub Work: - Flood Protection Marginal Bund Arrangement the Pre-Bid meeting held in the office of the undersigned on dated 21/01/2025 at 2:00 PM interested Contractors participated in the Pre-Bid meeting and after due discussion some amendments / corrections were made at page No. 32 (Appendix-C) and pages No. 106 to Page No 110 in the criteria for technical eligibility. Which may please be uploaded from Irrigation and KPPRA websites.

E ENGINEER Flood Div sion D.I.Khan